Block manifold sub-plate piping
Pilot operated 5-port pneumatic valve
MN4KB1/2 Series
 Cylinder bore size: �ø20 to ø80
Refer to the Ending for
details.
	 5-port valve
2-position single

Model No.
Solenoid position
How to order
Code Description 4KB1 4KB2 Surge suppressor
L
Without
lead
wire
With indicator
lamp
AC
DC
Surge suppressor,
indicator lamp
AC
DC Integrated
LS Without
lead wire
Surge suppressor,
indicator lamp
AC Integrated
DC Integrated
1 5
5
BH6 M10 AC100VMN
MN
4KB2
1 BH6 M1A0 AC100V4KB1
1 BM1009N AC100V4KB2
1 BM100A9N AC100V4KB1
Model No.
4KB1 4KB2Code Description
So
len
oid
 po
sit
ion
 B 1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection
5 3-position P/A/B connection
8 Mix manifold� (*1)
(when there are multiple solenoid positions)
Po
rt
siz
e
C H4 ø4 push-in fitting
H6 ø6 push-in fitting
H8 ø8 push-in fitting
H10 ø10 Push-in fitting
HX Mix/push-in fitting
Blank Non-locking manual override
 M1 Locking manual override
El
ec
tr
ic
al
 c
on
ne
ct
io
ns
 E Grommet lead wire
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm)
Compact terminal box
B Without lead wire
L Without lead wire Refer to [Table 1] at left for details.�(*2)LS No lead wire, with surge suppressor/lamp
C-connector (lead wire lateral direction)